# CHAPTER 106

## PUBLICATION OF LEGAL AND OFFICIAL NOTICES

#### H. F. 67

AN ACT to amend sections five hundred fifty-one (551), four thousand eighty-six (4086), forty-four hundred fifty-one (4451), forty-four hundred seventy-three (4473), forty-six hundred eighty (4680), fifty-one hundred thirty-one (5131), fifty-three hundred ninety-eight (5398), fifty-four hundred sixty-one (5461), fifty-four hundred sixty-eight (5468), fifty-five hundred thirty-three (5533), fifty-six hundred sixty-three (5663), six thousand seventy (6070), sixty-two hundred forty-four (6244), sixty-three hundred four (6304), sixty-four hundred ninety-nine (6499), sixty-five hundred eight (6508), sixty-five hundred eighty-four (6584), all of the code, 1931, with reference to the changing and fixing the time for the publication of legal and official notices, the number of official newspapers and the designation thereof.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. That section five hundred fifty-one (551), code, 1931, 2 be amended by striking out after the word "once" in line two (2) 3 thereof, the following: "each week for two consecutive weeks".
- SEC. 2. That section four thousand eighty-six (4086), code, 1931, be amended by striking out after the comma (,) in line eleven (11) thereof the remainder of said line and lines twelve (12), and thirteen (13)
- 4 teen (13).

  SEC. 3. That section forty-four hundred fifty-one (4451), code,

  1931, be amended by striking out the word "three" in line six (6) and
- 3 substituting therefor the word "two".

  1 SEC. 4. That section forty-four hundred seventy-three (4473),
- code, 1931, be amended by striking out the word "four" in line eleven (11), and substituting therefor the word "two".

  SEC 5. That section forty-six hundred eighty (4680), code 1931.
- SEC. 5. That section forty-six hundred eighty (4680), code, 1931, be amended by striking out the word "four" in line two (2), and substituting therefor the word "two".
- SEC. 6. That section fifty-one hundred thirty-one (5131), code, 1931, be amended by striking out the word "four" in line six (6) and substituting therefor the word "three".
- 1 SEC. 7. That section fifty-four hundred sixty-one (5461), code, 2 1931, be amended by striking all after the word "once" in line four 3 and the word "weeks" in line five (5).
- SEC. 8. That section fifty-four hundred sixty-eight (5468), code, 1931, be amended by striking out the word "four" in line eight (8), and substituting therefor the word "two".
- SEC. 9. That section fifty-five hundred thirty-three (5533), code, 1931, be amended by striking out the word and syllable "by public a-" in line two (2) and by striking out lines three (3), four (4), five (5), six (6), seven (7), eight (8), and the words "shall be given," in line nine (9).
- SEC. 10. That section fifty-six hundred sixty-three, (5663), subsection fifteen (15), code, 1931, be amended by striking out the word "three" in line three (3), and substituting therefor the word "two".

- That section six thousand seventy (6070), code, 1931, be amended by striking out the word "four" in line four (4), and substituting therefor the word "two".
- SEC. 12. That section sixty-two hundred forty-four (6244), code, 1931, be amended by striking out the word "four" in line three (3), 3 and substituting therefor the word "three".
- That section sixty-three hundred four (6304), code, 1931, be amended by striking out the word "four" in line four (4), and 2 substituting therefor the word "two".
- SEC. 14. That section sixty-four hundred ninety-nine (6499), code, 1931, be amended by striking out the word "three" in line four (4), 2 3 and the words "successive days" in line five (5), and substituting therefor the words "one day". 4
- That section sixty-five hundred eight (6508), code, 1931, be amended by striking out all of said section, after the comma (,) 3 in line four (4), and substituting therefor "and shall report to the 4 city council the result thereof".
- That section sixty-five hundred eighty-four (6584), code, 1 1931, be amended by striking out the word "four" in line twelve (12), and substituting therefor the word "two".
- SEC. 17. Amend section fifty-three hundred ninety-eight (5398), code, 1931, by adding after the word "counties" in line four the fol-1 lowing: "having a population of more than fifty thousand".

House File No. 67. Approved March 23, 1933.

# CHAPTER 107

## BOUNTIES ON WILD ANIMALS

H. F. 223

AN ACT to amend section fifty-four hundred thirteen (5413), code, 1931, relating to bounties for wild animals caught and killed within the county.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. That section fifty-four hundred thirteen (5413), code, 1931, be and the same is hereby amended by striking out the word "ten" in line five (5) and substituting therefor the word "five"; by striking out the word "four" in line six (6) and substituting therefor the word "two"; by striking from line seven (7) the words "one dollar" and substituting therefor the words "fifty (50) cents"; by striking from line eight (8) the words "one dollar" and substituting therefor the words "one dollar" and substituting
- 3

- therefor the words "fifty (50) cents"; and by striking from line nine
- (9) the words "ten" and substituting therefor the words "five".
- This act being deemed of immediate importance shall be in full force and effect after its passage and publication in the Red